TITLE : EGA10603V12A1-B
Engineering Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
0001097XXXXX SPEC REV.: A3 Page 1 of 1
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Product Engineering Specification

application as: DC/AC power line, keypad, and button circuit.
For RoHS Compliance.
2 Explanation of Part Number
 E G A 1 1 0 6 0 3
1 2 3 5
1：ESDGUARD Series
2：Elements
3：Chip size, EIA
4：Rated voltage, VDC
5：Type A is suitable for IEC61000-4-2 Level 4
6：”1”： Typical clamping voltage, 30V
7：”B” for black encapsulate
V 1 2
4
A
6
B
7
3 Circuit symbol
TITLE : EGA10603V12A1-B
Engineering Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
0001097XXXXX SPEC REV.: A3 Page 2 of 2
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
4 Construction & Dimensions
4.1 Substrate : Ceramic (Alumina Oxide)
4.2 Encapsulate : Polymer
4.3 End termination : Ag/Ni/Sn
4.4 Construction & Dimension :
W
L
H
B
Unit: mm
L W H B
1.6±0.1 0.85±0.15 0.51±0.05 0.3±0.2
TITLE : EGA10603V12A1-B
Engineering Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
0001097XXXXX SPEC REV.: A3 Page 3 of 3
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
5 General specifications
5.1 General technical data
Item Typical
Rated voltage 12 V
Leakage current 0.01 µA
Trigger voltage 150 V
5.2 Temperature Specifications
     Operating Temperature range : -40  to +85℃ ℃
 Storage Temperature range   : -55  to +℃ 125℃
5.3 Environmental Specifications
Item Specifications Test condition
Bias humidity IL ≦ 10 µA 90%RH, 40℃, rated voltage, 1000
hr
Thermal Shock IL ≦ 10 µA -40℃ to 85℃, 30 min. cycle, 5
cycles
Full load voltage IL ≦ 10 µA Rated voltage, 85℃, 1000 hr
Solder leach
resistance IL ≦ 10 µA 260℃, 10s
IL – Leakage current at rated voltage, the maximum leakage current was measured
after reliability test.
TITLE : EGA10603V12A1-B
Engineering Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
0001097XXXXX SPEC REV.: A3 Page 4 of 4
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
6 Performance Characteristics